Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07470-0086002

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ab Initio Software Corporation	Ab Initio Software LLC
201 Spring Street	201 Spring Street
Lexington, MA 02421	Lexington, MA 02421
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 I	No
Nature of conveyance:	
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement 昼 Change of Name ☐ Other: 	
Execution Date: 07/16/2008	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
12/688,240	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
PTO Customer Number: 26161	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Ott J. Mason, III Reg. No. 56,569/ February 24, 2010 Ott J. Mason, III Date
Name of Person Signing Elli	ça y. madon, m
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

22365974.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSMILE

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile in accordance with 37 CFR § 1.6(d).

Date of Deposit

Bignature (

Paul J. Micele
Typed Na Ao I L. No Bigning Certificate

REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0775

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AB INITIO SOFTWARE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AB INITIO SOFTWARE CORPORATION" TO "AB INITIO SOFTWARE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 5:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

2467877 8100V

080792265

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smile Hindre

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6733397

DATE: 07-16-08

DATE: 07-10-00

PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0776

'NO. 3181' ⁻⁻⁻P. 4

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:56 PM 07/16/2008
FILED 05:56 PM 07/16/2008
SRV 080792265 - 2467877 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

AB INITIO SOFTWARE CORPORATION

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

AB INITIO SOFTWARE LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Ab Initio Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Ab Initio Software LLC" (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act").

The undersigned, as an authorized person of the Converting Corporation and the Company, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name of Converting Corporation. The name of the Converting Corporation, both when incorporated and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, was "Ab Initio Software Corporation".
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Incorporation of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was incorporated, which jurisdiction has not changed, are as follows:

<u>Date</u> January 4, 1995 Jurisdiction Delaware

3. Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation has been converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware LLC Act is "Ab Initio Software LLC".

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0777 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of July $\underline{\mu}$, 2008.

Name:

Authorized Person

Cliff Lasser

PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

2431249.2